and Administrative Support Staff Compensation and Benefits (October 14, 2025).  

3. Salary. The Board shall set the salary for the Assistant Director of Macon Piatt. 

For the 2026-2027 fiscal year the amount of the Assistant Director of Macon Piatt salary shall be 

set by the Board but shall not be less than One Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Seven Hundred 

Seventy-Two Dollars and 00/100 ($125,772.00) per annum. The Assistant Director of Macon 

Piatt hereby agrees to devote such time, skill, labor and attention to her employment during the 

term of this Contract, except as otherwise provided in this Contract, and to perform faithfully the 

duties of Assistant Director of Macon Piatt for the school district and the Board as set forth in this